
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 3, 1902. 3625

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
31st May, 1902.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Dorset...

Hertford

Kent

Lancaster

Leicester

Lincoln, Parts of Holland ...

Norfolk

Salop

Somerset

Warwick

Worcester

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen

Elgin or Moray

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

ow

2

1

19

Animals
Attacked.

No.

10

J.

.3

4

3

3

2

4

1

1

1

3

2

1

39

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Isle of Ely

Hertford

Lancaster

London

Stafford

Warwick

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

reported.

No.

1

2

1

1

14

1

20

Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-

vious
Week.

No.

8

8

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

No.

1

3

1

5

2

32

1

1

46

*Por convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

o

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

"Week ended May 31, 1902

(1901
Corresponding week in -I 1900

(1899

Total for 22 weeks, 1902

f 1901
Correspondirg period in { 1900

1.1899

Anthrax.

j§
"1
ja

a
No.

19

10
13
13

337

304
261
248

tJ

!<j
m

8
a

No.

39

14
25
24

574

440
418
494

Foot-
and- Mouth

Disease.

s
Ja

<5
No.

...

1

12
9

_j

1
m

3

%

No.

...

...

118

669
123

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

3

1
.g

b
No.

20

33
17
16

472

554
475
290

-2

<j

1

No.

46

59
25
25

922

961
845
508

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

boa
No.

1

...

12

1

"l

OD

"B

j'S

0**

No.

...

...

1

Swine-Fever.

J8
S

B
No.

44

115
62
72

718

1,680
916

1,249

•§ S a

bo 8 a

§ "-a
«|g | g
.S tr'o
|a«*

No.

229

523
866
790

3,480

8,124
10,115
15,876

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Uoard of Agriculture, 3rd June, 1902.


