DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 31st May, 1902.

ANTHRAX.						GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).							
Counties Boroug	s (inclughs the	ding rein*)	all	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.						Animals which remained	Ani mals	
ENGLAND.				No.	No.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).				Out- breaks reported.	Diseased at the end of	during the Week	
Devon	•••	•••		2	10	}					the pre- vious Week.	as At- tacked,	
Dorset	•••				1					<u> </u>			
Hertford	•••	•••		1	.ક	ENGLAND.				No.	No.		
Kent	•••	•••	•••	1	4	Berks	GLAD				_,_,	No.	
Lancaster	•••	•••		2	3	Isle of Ely	•••	•••	•••	1	•••	1	
Leicester	•••			3	3	1	•••	•••	•••	•••	8	•••	
Lincoln, Pa	incoln, Parts of Holland			1	2	Essex	•••	***	•••	2	***	3 	
Norfolk		•••		ı	4	Hants	•••	•••	•••	1	•••	1	
Salop		•••		1	1	Hertford	•••	•••	•••	•1•	•••	5	
Somerset	***	•••		1	1	Lancaster	•••	•••	•••	1	•••	2	
Warwick	•••			1	1	London	•••	•••	•••	14	•••	32	
Worcester	•••	•••		2	8	Stafford Warwick	•••	•••				1 1	
SC	OTLAN	D.											
Aberdeen				2	2								
Elgi n or M o	oray			1	1								
TOTAL		•••	19	39	T	OTAL			20	8	46		

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Swine-Fever.		
Period.			Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Cases Confirmed.			ntered d or ln-
		Outbreaks,						Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outhreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended May 31, 1902		19	39			20	46	1		44	229
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1901\\ 1900\\ 1899 \end{cases}$	***	10 13 13	14 25 24			33 17 16	59 25 25		::: :::	115 62 72	523 866 790
Total for 22 weeks, 1902		337	574	1	118	472	922	12		718	3,480
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1901 \\ 1900 \\ 1899 \end{cases}$	•••	304 261 248	440 418 494	12 9 	669 123	554 475 290	961 845 508	1 1	1	1,680 916 1,249	8,124 10,115 15,876

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 3rd June, 1902.